A subject is considered evaluable if he/she meets the criteria for the analysis population and 
has the data necessary for computing the primary endpoint. 

8 PROCEDURES AND VARIABLES 

8.1 Population Characteristics 

8.1.1 Demographics and Other Baseline Characteristics 

One-hundred and five (105) evaluable subjects will be enrolled across all 3 study arms. Arms 
1 and 2 will each contain 38 male or female subjects, and Arm 3 will contain 29 subjects. 
Subjects in Arm 1 will be male or female HCs who are clinically free of any inflammatory 
and/or joint disease.